
Volleyball Box Score
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2021 at Fitzgerald Field House)

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln 2..00021 6.043 4 31 .875.875 5 .4 .211.5002 8.
3 Tadder, Abby 5..1437 4.513 2 .. .000.000 1 .. 1...000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .0001.000 6 .40 ....25010 9.
8 Walker, Alana 21.20010 6.023 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Francis, Jayna 1..1676 1.5.2 1 .. 1.000.000 1 .1 .1..000. ..

10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 5 .29 .1..2076 3.
14 Shaffer, Mary 11.23517 7.523 6 .2 1.000.600 2 .. .1..000. 5.
15 Rogers, Laila 1..0001 0.5.2 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.
19 Turner, Grace 1..12025 8.543 7 11 .917.900 4 .4 .111.000. 10.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.3 . 51 .808.857 4 .9 .21..1111 7.L L L

23 Dominique, Simone 1.-.3336 0.522 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 2.0.3 . .2 1.000.714 3 .6 .12.1671 7.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 142.09793 37.0153 24 108 .851.843 31 .93 1574.21520 51.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 9.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Pittsburgh
Virginia

25 25 25

19 1515 8-5, 1-2

13-0, 3-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .216 13-24371 54%

65 -.040 11-25252 44%

79 .065 10-24313 41%

Pittsburgh
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Akeo, Lexis ...000. 1.0.3 . .1 .000.857 3 .34 ..1.52918 7.
3 Flood, Cat ...000. 0.0.1 . 11 .000.000 . .. ....000. 1.
4 Browske, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 .938.909 14 .8 .15..2502 11.L L L

5 Ndee, Chinaza 1..20020 7.533 7 .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
6 Levers, Kylee ...000. 1.0.3 . .. .0001.000 6 140 ..1.35014 51
9 Lockwood, Jordan 2..27311 7.033 6 .. .0001.000 2 .. ....000. 1.

10 Fairbanks, Rachel ...000. 1.0.2 . .1 .000.750 . .. ..1.000. 4.
12 Klika, Emmy .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
13 Member-Meneh, Leketor 1..33315 9.513 6 1. .9411.000 9 .2 .163.000. 19.
20 Nwokolo, Chiamaka 2..4449 6.013 5 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
21 Gray, Serena 4..69213 13.0.3 9 .. .0001.000 2 .1 ..2.000. 9.
23 Lund, Kayla 2..17423 12.053 9 12 .889.875 8 .4 .82.7503 16.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 12..31991 58.0133 42 46 .907.918 44 189 13910.41637 731

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

516 .289 14-20381 70%

613 .304 11-15232 73%

213 .367 11-16303 68%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 6.0

Site: Pittsburgh (Fitzgerald Field House)
Date: 09/29/2021     Attend: 787          Time: 1:28
Referees: Charles Fleet, Lori Stahara, Bill Kissell, Janet O'Dell

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 0 3 2 5

5230



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Virginia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2021 at Fitzgerald Field House)
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary; Turner, Grace; libero Leland, Kristen.
PIT: Ndee, C; Levers, K; Member-Meneh, L; Nwokolo, C; Gray, S; Lund, K; libero Browske, A.

1-0 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Ndee, Chinaza (from Levers, Kylee).
2-0 [Lund, Kayla]  Kill by Member-Meneh, Leketor (from Lund, Kayla).
3-0 [Lund, Kayla]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).
4-0 [Lund, Kayla]  Kill by Member-Meneh, Leketor (from Lund, Kayla).
4-1 [Lund, Kayla]  Service Error.
5-1 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Nwokolo, Chiamaka (from Levers, Kylee).
5-2 [Browske, Ashley]  Service Error.
6-2 [Leland, Kristen]  Service Error.
6-2 Substitution: Akeo, Lexis.
6-2 Substitution: Lockwood, Jordan.
6-3 [Akeo, Lexis]  Kill by Tadder, Abby (from Le, Ashley).
6-3 Substitution: Dominique, Simone.
6-3 Substitution: Boylston, Maddie.
7-3 [Boylston, Maddie]  Kill by Member-Meneh, Leketor (from Akeo, Lexis).

Successful Challenge by Pittsburgh, score reversed.
8-3 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Akeo, Lexis).
8-4 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Leland, Kristen).
9-4 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Akeo, Lexis).
10-4 [Gray, Serena]  Service Ace (Borum, Brookyln).
10-5 [Gray, Serena]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Boylston, Maddie).
10-5 Substitution: Morey, Madison.
10-6 [Morey, Madison]  Service Ace (Member-Meneh, Leketor).
11-6 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by Nwokolo, Chiamaka (from Akeo, Lexis).
11-7 [Levers, Kylee]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Boylston, Maddie).
12-7 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Ndee, Chinaza (from Levers, Kylee).
12-8 [Lund, Kayla]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
12-9 [Turner, Grace]  Attack Error by Ndee, Chinaza (from Levers, Kylee).
12-10 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Morey, Madison).
13-10 [Turner, Grace]  Attack Error by Walker, Alana (from Team).
13-10 Substitution: Fairbanks, Rachel.
13-11 [Fairbanks, Rachel]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
14-11 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Levers, Kylee).
14-12 [Akeo, Lexis]  Attack Error by Lockwood, Jordan (block by Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby).
15-12 [Boylston, Maddie]  Kill by Lockwood, Jordan (from Browske, Ashley).

Timeout Media
16-12 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Lockwood, Jordan (from Lund, Kayla).
16-13 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Team).
17-13 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Lockwood, Jordan (from Akeo, Lexis).
18-13 [Gray, Serena]  Service Ace (Borum, Brookyln).

Timeout Virginia
18-14 [Gray, Serena]  Attack Error by Lund, Kayla (block by Tadder, Abby; Dominique, Simone).
19-14 [Morey, Madison]  Service Error.
19-15 [Lockwood, Jordan]  Attack Error by Lund, Kayla (from Levers, Kylee).
19-16 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
19-17 [Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by Lund, Kayla (block by Walker, Alana; Turner, Grace).
19-18 [Le, Ashley]  Bad Set by Levers, Kylee.

Timeout Pittsburgh
20-18 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Team).
21-18 [Lund, Kayla]  Service Ace (Borum, Brookyln).

Timeout Virginia
22-18 [Lund, Kayla]  Kill by Ndee, Chinaza (from Browske, Ashley).
22-19 [Lund, Kayla]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
23-19 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Member-Meneh, Leketor (from Levers, Kylee).
24-19 [Fairbanks, Rachel]  Attack Error by Shaffer, Mary (block by Member-Meneh, Leketor; Gray, Serena).
25-19 [Fairbanks, Rachel]  Service Ace (Turner, Grace).



Match Report - Set 1
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2021 at Fitzgerald Field House)

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln 1..30010 3.5.1 3 3. .6671.000 2 .. .6..000. 2.
3 Tadder, Abby 2..5002 2.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .19 ....2635 6.
8 Walker, Alana 1..1676 2.511 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .7 .1..2862 2.
14 Shaffer, Mary ...1437 2.011 2 .. .000.000 2 .. ....000. ..
19 Turner, Grace 1..2508 2.5.1 2 1. .8571.000 2 .2 .6..000. 5.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.1 . 11 .800.500 2 .3 .4..000. 2.L

23 Dominique, Simone 1..0004 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 .000.667 3 .4 ..1.2501 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 6..21637 14.023 10 52 .773.900 16 .35 .171.2298 20.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Pittsburgh
Virginia

25 25 25

19 1515 8-5, 1-2

13-0, 3-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .216 13-24371 54%

65 -.040 11-25252 44%

79 .065 10-24313 41%

Pittsburgh
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Akeo, Lexis ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .8 ....5004 2.
4 Browske, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.000 5 .5 .4..4002 1.L

5 Ndee, Chinaza ...2508 3.011 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
6 Levers, Kylee ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 4 .20 ....2505 11
9 Lockwood, Jordan ...5004 3.011 3 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.

10 Fairbanks, Rachel ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 3.
13 Member-Meneh, Leketor 1..4449 4.5.1 4 1. .8891.000 3 .1 .8..000. 4.
20 Nwokolo, Chiamaka ...6673 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
21 Gray, Serena 1..5004 4.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 . .. ..2.000. 4.
23 Lund, Kayla ..-.10010 4.031 2 .1 1.000.875 6 .3 .521.0003 8.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..28938 22.053 16 12 .944.917 21 .37 .175.37814 241

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

516 .289 14-20381 70%

613 .304 11-15232 73%

213 .367 11-16303 68%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Pittsburgh (Fitzgerald Field House)
Date: 09/29/2021     Attend: 787          Time: 1:28
Referees: Charles Fleet, Lori Stahara, Bill Kissell, Janet O'Dell

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 0 3 2 5

5230



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Virginia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2021 at Fitzgerald Field House)
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary; Turner, Grace; libero Leland, Kristen.
PIT: Ndee, C; Levers, K; Member-Meneh, L; Nwokolo, C; Gray, S; Lund, K; libero Browske, A.

0-1 [Levers, Kylee]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley), block error by Ndee, Chinaza.
1-1 [Turner, Grace]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
2-1 [Lund, Kayla]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (from Leland, Kristen).
2-2 [Lund, Kayla]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
2-3 [Leland, Kristen]  Attack Error by Ndee, Chinaza (block by Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby).
3-3 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Ndee, Chinaza (from Levers, Kylee).
4-3 [Browske, Ashley]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Team).
5-3 [Browske, Ashley]  Kill by Ndee, Chinaza (from Team).
6-3 [Browske, Ashley]  Kill by Member-Meneh, Leketor (from Team).
7-3 [Browske, Ashley]  Kill by Ndee, Chinaza (from Levers, Kylee).

Timeout Virginia
8-3 [Browske, Ashley]  Attack Error by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
8-4 [Browske, Ashley]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
8-4 Substitution: Boylston, Maddie.
8-4 Substitution: Dominique, Simone.
9-4 [Boylston, Maddie]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Levers, Kylee).
9-4 Substitution: Akeo, Lexis.
9-4 Substitution: Lockwood, Jordan.
10-4 [Akeo, Lexis]  Service Ace (Team).
10-5 [Akeo, Lexis]  Attack Error by Member-Meneh, Leketor (from Akeo, Lexis).
11-5 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Lockwood, Jordan (from Akeo, Lexis).
12-5 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Akeo, Lexis).
13-5 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Attack Error by Dominique, Simone (block by Gray, Serena; Lund, Kayla).

Timeout Virginia
14-5 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (block by Lockwood, Jordan; Gray, Serena).
15-5 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Akeo, Lexis).
16-5 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Attack Error by Dominique, Simone (from Boylston, Maddie).
16-5 Substitution: Rogers, Laila.
17-5 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).
18-5 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Akeo, Lexis).
18-5 Substitution: Francis, Jayna.
18-6 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Attack Error by Lockwood, Jordan (block by Tadder, Abby; Francis, Jayna).
18-6 Substitution: Morey, Madison.
19-6 [Morey, Madison]  Service Error.
19-7 [Gray, Serena]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Boylston, Maddie).
20-7 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Nwokolo, Chiamaka (from Akeo, Lexis).
20-8 [Levers, Kylee]  Attack Error by Lund, Kayla (block by Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary).
20-8 Substitution: Velasquez, Heyli.
20-9 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by Ndee, Chinaza (block by Shaffer, Mary).
21-9 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Service Error.
21-9 Substitution: Flood, Cat.
21-10 [Lund, Kayla]  Attack Error by Nwokolo, Chiamaka (block by Walker, Alana).
22-10 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Nwokolo, Chiamaka (from Levers, Kylee).
22-10 Substitution: Fairbanks, Rachel.
22-11 [Fairbanks, Rachel]  Service Error.
23-11 [Shaffer, Mary]  Service Error.
23-12 [Akeo, Lexis]  Service Error.
23-13 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Francis, Jayna (from Boylston, Maddie).
24-13 [Borum, Brookyln]  Service Error.
24-14 [Flood, Cat]  Service Error.
24-15 [Morey, Madison]  Service Ace (Flood, Cat).
25-15 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Akeo, Lexis).



Match Report - Set 2
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2021 at Fitzgerald Field House)

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln 1.-.1676 1.521 1 .1 1.000.667 2 .1 .6..000. 3.
3 Tadder, Abby 2..0003 1.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .11 ....2733 1.
8 Walker, Alana 11.6673 3.5.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Francis, Jayna 1..3333 1.5.1 1 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..

10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .13 ....1542 1.
14 Shaffer, Mary 11-.2504 1.511 . .1 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. 1.
15 Rogers, Laila .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.
19 Turner, Grace ...0004 1.011 1 .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .2..000. 1.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .9001.000 1 .2 .9..000. 3.L

23 Dominique, Simone ..-1.0002 0.021 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 1.000.667 . .. .11.000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 62-.04025 11.063 5 24 .909.733 4 .28 .201.1795 15.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 5.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Pittsburgh
Virginia

25 25 25

19 1515 8-5, 1-2

13-0, 3-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .216 13-24371 54%

65 -.040 11-25252 44%

79 .065 10-24313 41%

Pittsburgh
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Akeo, Lexis ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 .000.667 . .9 ..1.6676 3.
3 Flood, Cat ...000. 0.0.1 . 11 .000.000 . .. ....000. 1.
4 Browske, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 5 .1 .3..000. 6.L

5 Ndee, Chinaza ...1258 3.021 3 .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
6 Levers, Kylee ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .9 ....4444 2.
9 Lockwood, Jordan 1..0002 1.511 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

10 Fairbanks, Rachel ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.000 . .. ....000. 1.
13 Member-Meneh, Leketor ...0003 2.011 1 .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .61.000. 8.
20 Nwokolo, Chiamaka ...3333 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
21 Gray, Serena 2.1.0004 5.0.1 4 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
23 Lund, Kayla 1..3333 2.511 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .1..000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..30423 17.063 13 13 .909.880 10 .20 1102.50010 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

516 .289 14-20381 70%

613 .304 11-15232 73%

213 .367 11-16303 68%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Pittsburgh (Fitzgerald Field House)
Date: 09/29/2021     Attend: 787          Time: 1:28
Referees: Charles Fleet, Lori Stahara, Bill Kissell, Janet O'Dell

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 0 3 2 5

5230



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Virginia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2021 at Fitzgerald Field House)
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary; Turner, Grace; libero Leland, Kristen.
PIT: Ndee, C; Levers, K; Member-Meneh, L; Nwokolo, C; Gray, S; Lund, K; libero Browske, A.

1-0 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Nwokolo, Chiamaka (from Levers, Kylee).
2-0 [Lund, Kayla]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).
2-1 [Lund, Kayla]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Leland, Kristen).
2-2 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
2-3 [Turner, Grace]  Service Ace (Lund, Kayla).
3-3 [Turner, Grace]  Service Error.

Successful Challenge by Pittsburgh, replay rally.
4-3 [Browske, Ashley]  Attack Error by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
5-3 [Browske, Ashley]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Leland, Kristen).
5-4 [Browske, Ashley]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).

Successful Challenge by Virginia, score reversed.
6-4 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Levers, Kylee).
6-4 Substitution: Akeo, Lexis.
6-4 Substitution: Lockwood, Jordan.
6-5 [Akeo, Lexis]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
7-5 [Shaffer, Mary]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Akeo, Lexis).
7-5 Substitution: Boylston, Maddie.
7-5 Substitution: Rogers, Laila.
8-5 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).
8-6 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Boylston, Maddie).
9-6 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Lockwood, Jordan (from Akeo, Lexis).
10-6 [Gray, Serena]  Attack Error by Tadder, Abby (block by Nwokolo, Chiamaka; Lund, Kayla).
11-6 [Gray, Serena]  Kill by Lockwood, Jordan (from Akeo, Lexis).

Timeout Virginia
11-7 [Gray, Serena]  Attack Error by Lund, Kayla (block by Rogers, Laila; Tadder, Abby).
11-7 Substitution: Morey, Madison.
12-7 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Akeo, Lexis).
13-7 [Levers, Kylee]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).
13-8 [Levers, Kylee]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Boylston, Maddie).
14-8 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Levers, Kylee).
15-8 [Lund, Kayla]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (block by Ndee, Chinaza; Nwokolo, Chiamaka).

Timeout Virginia
16-8 [Lund, Kayla]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
16-9 [Lund, Kayla]  Service Error.
17-9 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Ndee, Chinaza (from Levers, Kylee).
17-10 [Browske, Ashley]  Ball Handling Error by Levers, Kylee.
18-10 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Member-Meneh, Leketor (from Levers, Kylee).
18-11 [Akeo, Lexis]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Borum, Brookyln).
18-12 [Shaffer, Mary]  Attack Error by Lockwood, Jordan (from Browske, Ashley).
18-13 [Shaffer, Mary]  Kill by Tadder, Abby (from Team).
19-13 [Shaffer, Mary]  Service Error.
20-13 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).
21-13 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Akeo, Lexis).
22-13 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (block by Lockwood, Jordan; Gray, Serena).
22-13 Substitution: Francis, Jayna.
23-13 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Akeo, Lexis).
23-14 [Member-Meneh, Leketor]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Borum, Brookyln).
23-14 Substitution: Klika, Emmy.
23-15 [Borum, Brookyln]  Service Ace (Browske, Ashley).
24-15 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Gray, Serena (from Akeo, Lexis).
25-15 [Gray, Serena]  Kill by Lund, Kayla (from Akeo, Lexis), block error by Tadder, Abby.

Pittsburgh 3, Virginia 0



Match Report - Set 3
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2021 at Fitzgerald Field House)

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln ..-.4005 1.021 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .3 .91.6672 3.
3 Tadder, Abby 1..0002 1.511 1 .. .000.000 1 .. 1...000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .10 ....2002 2.
8 Walker, Alana ..-1.0001 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Francis, Jayna ...0003 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..

10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 2 .9 ....2222 ..
14 Shaffer, Mary ...6676 4.0.1 4 .1 .000.750 . .. ....000. 4.
15 Rogers, Laila 1..0001 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
19 Turner, Grace ...07713 5.031 4 .1 1.000.750 2 .1 .31.000. 4.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.1 . 3. .7271.000 1 .4 .8..2501 2.L

24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .2 ....000. 1.
TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..06531 12.073 9 32 .870.875 11 .30 1202.2337 16.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Pittsburgh
Virginia

25 25 25

19 1515 8-5, 1-2

13-0, 3-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .216 13-24371 54%

65 -.040 11-25252 44%

79 .065 10-24313 41%

Pittsburgh
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Akeo, Lexis ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .17 ....4718 2.
4 Browske, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8891.000 4 .2 .8..000. 4.L

5 Ndee, Chinaza 1..2504 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
6 Levers, Kylee ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 111 ..1.4555 2.
9 Lockwood, Jordan 1..2005 2.511 2 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

12 Klika, Emmy .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
13 Member-Meneh, Leketor ...3333 3.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 4 .. .22.000. 7.
20 Nwokolo, Chiamaka 2..3333 2.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
21 Gray, Serena 1..6005 3.5.1 3 .. .0001.000 2 .1 ....000. 4.
23 Lund, Kayla 1..40010 5.511 5 11 .667.800 1 .1 .2..000. 5.

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 6..36730 19.023 13 21 .857.958 13 132 .123.40613 24.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

516 .289 14-20381 70%

613 .304 11-15232 73%

213 .367 11-16303 68%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Pittsburgh (Fitzgerald Field House)
Date: 09/29/2021     Attend: 787          Time: 1:28
Referees: Charles Fleet, Lori Stahara, Bill Kissell, Janet O'Dell

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 0 3 2 5

5230



Volleyball Summary By Set
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2021 at Fitzgerald Field House)

Virginia
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

2 Borum, Brookyln 2..00021 6.043 4 31 5 .12 3-0-10 . 2 0-1 . 0-121-2-6 .0-2-5 11.
3 Tadder, Abby 5..1437 4.513 2 .. 1 1.. 1-0-2 . . 0-2 . 0-2.0-0-3 0-11-1-2 1..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 6 ..10 . . 2 . . .1. .. 3..
8 Walker, Alana 21.20010 6.023 4 .. . ... 2-1-6 . . 0-1 . 1-1.2-0-3 .0-1-1 ...
9 Francis, Jayna 1..1676 1.5.2 1 .. 1 ... . . . . . 0-1.1-0-3 .0-0-3 1..
10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 5 ..6 . . 3 . . ... .. 2..
14 Shaffer, Mary 11.23517 7.523 6 .2 2 ... 2-1-7 . 2 . . 1-1.0-1-4 .4-0-6 ...
15 Rogers, Laila 1..0001 0.5.2 . .. . ... . . . . . ... 0-10-0-1 ...
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
19 Turner, Grace 1..12025 8.543 7 11 4 .1. 2-0-8 . 2 0-1 . ..1-1-4 .4-3-13 21.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.3 . 51 4 ..1 . . 2 . . .1. .. 1.L L L .
23 Dominique, Simone 1.-.3336 0.522 . .. . ... 0-0-4 . . 0-1 . ..0-2-2 .. ...
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 2.0.3 . .2 3 .21 . 1 3 . 1 ... .. ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 142.09793 37.0153 24 108 31 1420 116 1.04 5.0.216 1 -.040 2 113.0 .065.

Virginia Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .216 13-24371 54%
65 -.040 11-25252 44%
79 .065 10-24313 41%

Pittsburgh Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

516 .289 14-20381 70%
613 .304 11-15232 73%
213 .367 11-16303 68%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Pittsburgh
Virginia

25 25 25
19 1515 9.0

6.013-0, 3-0
8-5, 1-2(0)

(3)

Pittsburgh
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Akeo, Lexis ...000. 1.0.3 . .1 3 .118 . . 3 . 1 ... .. ...
3 Flood, Cat ...000. 0.0.1 . 11 . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
4 Browske, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 14 ..2 . . 5 . . .5. .. 4.L L L .
5 Ndee, Chinaza 1..20020 7.533 7 .. . 1.. 3-1-8 . . . . ..3-2-8 0-11-0-4 ...
6 Levers, Kylee ...000. 1.0.3 . .. 6 .114 . . 4 . . .1. .. 111
9 Lockwood, Jordan 2..27311 7.033 6 .. 2 ... 3-1-4 . . . . 0-111-1-2 0-12-1-5 1..
10 Fairbanks, Rachel ...000. 1.0.2 . .1 . .1. . 1 . . . ... .. ...
12 Klika, Emmy .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
13 Member-Meneh, Leket 1..33315 9.513 6 1. 9 .3. 4-0-9 . 3 0-1 1 .21-1-3 .1-0-3 42.
20 Nwokolo, Chiamaka 2..4449 6.013 5 .. . ... 2-0-3 . . . . ..2-1-3 0-21-0-3 ...
21 Gray, Serena 4..69213 13.0.3 9 .. 2 .2. 2-0-4 2 . 0-1 . 0-2.4-0-4 0-13-0-5 2..
23 Lund, Kayla 2..17423 12.053 9 12 8 .23 2-3-10 2 6 . . 0-112-1-3 0-15-1-10 1..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 12..31991 58.0133 42 46 44 11037 221 3.010 2.0.289 5 .304 3 131.0 .3671

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 0 3 2 5

5230

Site: Pittsburgh (Fitzgerald Field House)
Date: 09/29/2021     Attend: 787          Time: 1:28
Referees: Charles Fleet, Lori Stahara, Bill Kissell, Janet O'Dell




